

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16502-16505/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011 in WA No. 105/2006 17/02/2012 in RWAMP No. 1762/2011 17/02/2012 in RWAMP No. 1763/2011 17/02/2012 in RWAMP No. 1833/2011 17/02/2012 in WA No. 105/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

T.RAVI ASST.PUB.REL.OFFICER TTD Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
P.JHANSI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 16506-16507/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.  
Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August,  
2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA  
RANI BHARDWAJ  
Date: 2016.04.05  
16:15:13 IST  
Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER