

LISTED ON : 02.08.2016  
COURT NO.: 12  
ITEM NO. : 09

SECTION XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16502-16505 AND 16506-16507 OF 2012**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

T. RAVI, ASSISTANT PUBLIC RELATIONS  
OFFICER TTD

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

P. JHANSI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the present posting of the petitioner in SLP(C)...CC 6900 of 2012 shall be maintained.”

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 & 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**08.08.2013**

“Mr. Subba Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has submitted that he does not want to file counter affidavit. Prayer is accepted.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2013 for final disposal.

**04.04.2016**

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2016”

Service position of each SLP is given below:

**SLP (C) Nos. 16502-16505 of 2012:**

It is submitted that there are 3 common respondents in the matter. M/s. A.D.N. Rao and Sridhar Potaraju, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively

but not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has filed Vaklatnama/appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete.

**SLP (C) Nos. 16506-16507 of 2012:**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two common Respondents in the matters. M/s. A.D.N. Rao and K. Parameshwar, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, respectively but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 16506-16507 of 2012 is Petitioner and Respondent No. 1 in connected SLP (C) Nos. 16502-16505 of 2012.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate, Chamber No. 127 (old), R.K. Jain Block
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate, 116, Lawyer's Chambers
3. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate, C-37, Manas Apartment, Mayur Vihar , Phase -I, New Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR