

6ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16502-16505/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011  
in WA No. 105/2006 17/02/2012 in WA No. 105/2006 17/02/2012 in  
RWAMP No. 1762/2011 17/02/2012 in RWAMP No. 1763/2011 17/02/2012 in  
RWAMP No. 1833/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At  
Hyderabad)

T.RAVI ASST.PUB.REL.OFFICER TTD Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

P.JHANSI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.16506-16507/2012

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Subha Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Venkesh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before another Bench of which one of us  
(Hon&#39;ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master