

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 16502-16505/2012  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2011  
 in WA No. 105/2006 17/02/2012 in WA No. 105/2006 in RWAMP No.  
 1762/2011 in RWAMP No. 1763/2011 in RWAMP No. 1833/2011 passed by  
 the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

T.RAVI ASST.PUB.REL.OFFICER TTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.JHANSI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16506-16507/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Rama Chandran,Sr.Adv.

Mr K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K L D S Vinober,Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh,Adv.

Mr. Ram Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Sindoor VNL,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

...2/-

-2-

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4849-4852 OF 2017

(SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NOS. 16502-16505 OF 2012)

T.RAVI ASST.PUB.REL.OFFICER TTD

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P.JHANSI & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4904-4905 OF 2017

(SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NOS. 16506-16507 OF 2012)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that the appellant has been continuing in service since long and has been given further promotion, we vacate the direction in the High Court order interfering with his appointment.

The appeals are disposed of. No costs.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

â¬ |.....Œ.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI â¬ |.....Œ.

3RD APRIL, 2017 [UDAY UMESH LALIT]